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Schülerinnen und Schüler

w. Kinder U8
1. 555 Schlennstedt, Mia 2016 w 04:30,3
2. 501 Hermann, Paulina 2016 w TSV Bodman 04:53,6
3. 461 Christ, Lara 2016 w TV Engen 04:54,4
4. 549 Rothmund, Elenor 2016 w TV Rielasingen 05:01,4
5. 514 Keller, Lea 2016 w TV Allmannsdorf 05:04,0

w. Kinder U10
1. 482 Fenner, Amely 2014 w LG Radolfzell 03:39,6
2. 585 Faißt, Lina 2014 w TV Überlingen 04:10,9
3. 505 Hörtner, Emma 2015 w TuS Meersburg 04:15,4
4. 454 Bosch, Luisa 2014 w TuS Meersburg 04:16,3
5. 462 Christ, Louise 2015 w TV Engen 04:21,3
6. 455 Bosch, Sophia 2014 w TuS Meersburg 04:27,6
7. 534 Maurer, Lara 2015 w StTV Singen 04:46,3

w. Kinder U12
1. 531 Maier, Marie 2012 w TSV Bodman 03:20,0
2. 542 Rauhut, Olivia 2012 w TG Stockach 03:39,6
3. 465 Dayal, Johanna 2012 w LG Radolfzell 03:59,7
4. 509 Kampffmeyer, Lea 2012 w TV Engen 04:08,4
5. 571 Wölfle, Anne 2013 w StTV Singen 04:10,3
6. 533 Maurer, Kara 2013 w StTV Singen 04:13,6
7. 570 Winkler, Johanna 2012 w TuS Meersburg 04:23,3
8. 499 Herbke, Charlotte 2013 w TuS Meersburg 04:25,6
9. 450 Benzing, Nina 2012 w LG Radolfzell 04:31,1
10. 558 Staiger, Alma 2012 w TV Konstanz 04:34,2

w. Jugend U14
1. 559 Staiger, Yola 2010 w TV Konstanz 06:46,4
2. 562 Svete, Ronja 2010 w LG Radolfzell 06:58,3
3. 537 Minge, Enya 2010 w TV Engen 07:39,6
4. 580 Herter, Annabelle 2011 w TuS Meersburg 08:10,8
5. 485 Ganser, Laura 2010 w TuS Meersburg 08:46,5
6. 541 Persa, Mirta 2010 w TuS Meersburg 08:54,7

w. Jugend U16
1. 588 Markgraf, Sophie 2008 w TV Konstanz 06:43,3
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m. Kinder U8
1. 526 Link, Fridolin 2016 m PTSV Konstanz 05:34,3
2. 466 Dehner, Albert 2017 m TG Stockach 07:49,3

m. Kinder U10
1. 536 Meyer, Jonas 2015 m 03:24,7
2. 458 Bressem, Lukas 2014 m TV Engen 03:33,4
3. 508 Kahra, Paul 2014 m TuS Meersburg 03:49,2

4. 459 Bressem, Niklas 2015 m TV Engen 03:51,6
5. 467 Dehner, Alwin 2014 m TG Stockach 04:01,7
6. 529 Mader, Lorenz 2015 m LG Radolfzell 04:17,7
7. 575 Zelnicek, Johannes 2014 m VfB LC Friedrichshafen 04:22,2
8. 494 Harnacke, Jakob 2014 m StTV Singen 04:47,6

m. Kinder U12
1. 561 Strittmatter, Jan 2012 m LG Radolfzell 03:14,3
2. 480 Feat, Matti 2012 m DLRG Radolfzell 03:16,7
3. 515 Kiefer, Henri 2012 m TG Stockach 03:17,9
4. 538 Minge, Mika 2013 m TV Engen 03:22,1
5. 535 Meyer, Fabian 2012 m 03:34,6
6. 569 Wangerin, Mads 2013 m TV Engen 03:40,1
7. 550 Rothmund, Kaleo 2013 m TV Rielasingen 03:43,5
8. 528 Mader, Julian 2012 m LG Radolfzell 03:48,4
9. 583 Storz, Jakob 2013 m SAV Neuhausen 04:09,9
10. 457 Böttcher, Josef 2012 m TuS Meersburg 04:12,7
11. 502 Herold, Florian 2013 m VfB LC Friedrichshafen 04:25,4

m. Jugend U14
1. 483 Fenner, Timothy 2010 m LG Radolfzell 05:24,4
2. 566 Vogt, Jona 2011 m LG Tuttlingen-Fridingen 05:29,7
3. 551 Rothmund, Kimo 2011 m TV Rielasingen 06:09,9
4. 578 Koch, Ben 2010 m TuS Meersburg 06:13,1
5. 500 Herbke, Leonhard 2010 m TuS Meersburg 06:16,6
6. 525 Link, Benjamin 2011 m PTSV Konstanz 06:34,0
7. 554 Scherer, Julius 2011 m TSV Bodman 06:35,5
8. 456 Böttcher, Emil 2011 m TuS Meersburg 07:29,7

m. Jugend U16
1. 552 Schall, Sebastian 2009 m LG Tuttlingen-Fridingen 05:14,8
2. 479 Feat, Jonah 2009 m DLRG Radolfzell 05:20,5
3. 556 Schmiechen, Lucian 2008 m TV Konstanz 05:26,4
4. 530 Maier, Lasse 2009 m TSV Bodman 05:29,8
5. 445 Axmann, Maurizio 2008 m StTV Singen 05:35,1
6. 532 Maier, Sven 2008 m LG Radolfzell 05:50,7
7. 574 Zeininger, Sebastian 2008 m TSV Bodman 06:05,4
8. 581 Ahadi, Feroz 2009 m TuS Meersburg 06:35,7



44. Hegau-Bodensee Crosslaufserie 2022 / 2023       II. Meersburg
Gesamtergebnisliste 11.12.2022 14:23:15

Jugend und Kurzstrecke

w. Jugend U18
1. 206 Feußner, Franziska 2007 w LG Radolfzell 10:39,4
2. 215 Saretzki, Sally 2007 w LG Hohenfels 12:21,1

Frauen Kurzstr.
1. 208 Kautz, Eva Lotta 2003 w TV Konstanz 11:08,1
2. 209 Keller, Nadine 1983 w 15:22,9
3. 686 Kiefer, Ellen 1967 w TG Stockach 15:36,2

m. Jugend U18
1. 200 Aboutaib, Marwan 2007 m TV Rielasingen 10:26,1
2. 218 von Briel, Jeremie 2006 m TG Stockach 10:28,6
3. 477 Ellem, Danny 2008 m ACE Road Runners 11:34,8
4. 217 Tillmann, Paul 2007 m ACE Roadrunners 11:35,8

m. Jugend U20
1. 212 Padberg, Oskar 2005 m TV Konstanz 09:15,9
2. 213 Rimmele, Tim 2004 m TuS Steißlingen 09:46,5
3. 211 Odenwald, Felix 2005 m TV Konstanz 10:03,8
4. 220 Zahn, Florian 2005 m TV Konstanz 10:21,7

Männer Kurzstr.
1. 219 Weber, Elias 1997 m TV Konstanz 08:59,3
2. 205 Brütsch, Niklas 2001 m TuS Steißlingen 12:19,2
3. 687 Stäb, Mel Jan 2002 m LT Unterkirnach 20:44,3
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Hauptlauf m/w Wertung

w
1. 138 Gertis, Michaela 1994 Frauen LG Hohenfels 29:37,9
2. 145 Großeaschoff, Judith 1997 Frauen ASC Konstanz 30:07,4
3. 106 Beisel, Saskia 1996 Frauen ASC Konstanz 30:19,2
4. 190 Moser, Svenja 1993 W30 FH-Runningzone Pfullendorf 31:33,5
5. 241 Saretzki, Tanja 1971 W50 LG Hohenfels 32:01,0
6. 158 Hirschle, Heike 1967 W55 TG Stockach 34:06,7
7. 155 Hermle, Rebecca 1989 W30 ASC Konstanz 34:59,1
8. 234 Rohr, Kerstin 1996 Frauen ASC Konstanz 35:28,8
9. 173 Konradt, Larysa 1970 W50 LG Hohenfels 35:44,1
10. 383 Vaupel, Pia 1994 Frauen TSV Rauschenberg 36:05,2
11. 442 Zolg, Caroline 1999 Frauen ASC Konstanz 36:06,6
12. 239 Salatino, Isolde 1966 W55 Schützenverein Herdwangen 37:21,5
13. 227 Rauscher, Martina 1977 W45 37:23,5
14. 333 Steinert, Silvia 1964 W55 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 39:08,2
15. 150 Hagemeister, Leonie 1988 W35 41:44,5
16. 250 Breichler, Kati 2002 Frauen TSV Aach-Linz 43:25,8

m
1. 235 Röser, Florian 1993 M30 TV Konstanz 23:57,4
2. 151 Hänze, Niklas 1995 Männer TV Konstanz 24:07,9
3. 180 Lohfink, Thomas 2001 Männer TV Konstanz 25:32,0
4. 120 Camilletti, Oscar 1976 M45 LV Winterthur 25:37,0
5. 198 Nykiel, Paul 1997 Männer 26:05,6
6. 232 Ries, Patrick 1988 M35 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 26:31,1
7. 593 Kestler, Sebastian 1983 M40 LG Welfen 26:49,6
8. 591 Scholz, Dieter 1972 M50 ASC Konstanz 26:57,1
9. 596 Reihn, Maximilian 1997 Männer ASC Konstanz 27:06,1
10. 186 Maurer, Sergej 1981 M40 StTV Singen 27:09,5
11. 125 Dörr, Johannes 2001 Männer ASC Konstanz 27:20,0
12. 189 Moser, Kai 1987 M35 FH-Runningzone Pfullendorf 27:28,3
13. 161 Hoffmann, Patrick 1995 Männer Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 27:58,4
14. 223 Patone, Lorenzo 1971 M50 TG Stockach 28:00,9
15. 424 Weich, Christian 1990 M30 ASC Konstanz 28:02,4
16. 595 Specker, Christian 1983 M40 LT Zoznegg 28:19,9
17. 252 Braun, Konstantin 1996 Männer 28:40,4
18. 436 Zähringer, Moritz 2001 Männer LG Radolfzell 29:15,0
19. 590 Kramm, Maximilian 1975 M45 29:18,2
20. 598 Bücker, Jürgen 1970 M50 SV Reichenau 29:49,5
21. 183 Maier, Sascha 1974 M45 TSV Bodman 29:51,6
22. 116 Buchty, Andreas 1979 M40 29:55,7
23. 101 Achilles, Jens 1988 M35 ASC Konstanz 29:58,9
24. 135 Flöhrmann, Louis 1997 Männer ASC Konstanz 30:03,7
25. 104 Begeer, Tobias 1995 Männer ASC Konstanz 30:05,9
26. 592 Hofmann, Dirk 1983 M40 30:09,1
27. 121 Cimander, Stefan 1979 M40 ASC Konstanz 30:13,0
28. 339 Stöß, Jürgen 1966 M55 ASC Konstanz 30:16,0

29. 594 Van Outtshoorn, Marcel 1994 Männer ASC Konstanz 30:19,9
30. 130 Exner, Benjamin 1989 M30 PV Triathlon TG Witten 30:23,1
31. 177 Lauble, Manuel 1985 M35 30:24,9
32. 137 Gern, Ludger 1970 M50 Campinghof Salem 31:25,4
33. 195 Nawrocki, Franz 1988 M35 31:43,4
34. 349 Strittmatter, Michael 1972 M50 LG Radolfzell 31:46,7
35. 117 Buhl, Stefan 1976 M45 LG Radolfzell 31:47,9
36. 586 Stäb, Michael 1965 M55 LT Unterkirnach 31:59,3
37. 584 Kollmer, Hanjo 1956 M65 32:15,7
38. 334 Stephan, Bernd 1971 M50 TuS Meersburg 32:17,7
39. 152 Hasel, Hans-Peter 1977 M45 ACE Roadrunners 32:24,1
40. 597 Wintersig, Markus 1965 M55 SV Reichenau 32:27,1
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41. 360 Treiber, Jan 1971 M50 FIT FOR FUN Owingen 32:46,7
42. 230 Rick, Michael 1989 M30 SV Reichenau 32:54,7
43. 164 Kanz, Julian 1991 M30 Linzgau Runner 32:57,3
44. 587 Otey, Rodrigo 1972 M50 TuS Immenstaad 33:03,5
45. 133 Fischer, Mario 1977 M45 Campinghof Salem 33:08,4
46. 224 Penert, Juergen 1961 M60 Kraichgau Triathlon 33:11,3
47. 404 Waldschütz, Andreas 1958 M65 33:13,5
48. 115 Bruttel, Ulrich 1989 M30 33:34,1
49. 192 Müller, Patrick 1968 M55 TV Reutin Lauftreff Lindau 33:36,7
50. 249 Skowronek, Winne 1967 M55 StTV Singen 33:52,6
51. 126 Dreyer, Stefan 1982 M40 33:56,4
52. 181 Mader, Michael 1976 M45 34:11,2
53. 589 Bröckers, Ben 2005 Männer 34:57,2
54. 582 Vogler, Daniel 1996 Männer TV Konstanz 34:59,6
55. 231 Riedel, Simon 1982 M40 35:02,0
56. 162 Hörtner, Tim 2009 Männer TuS Meersburg 35:14,1
57. 146 Grube, Norbert 1969 M50 35:23,5
58. 251 Anhorn, Benjamin 1988 M35 35:36,3
59. 343 Strack, Thomas 1977 M45 TuS Meersburg 35:41,6
60. 185 Mathieu, Alexandre 1974 M45 35:51,5
61. 579 Meichle, Stefan 1982 M40 36:31,2
62. 108 Bernreuther, Marco 1993 M30 36:33,3
63. 319 Steinert, Michael 1965 M55 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 37:13,8
64. 147 Günthner, Albert 1959 M60 FC Reichenbach 37:25,8
65. 253 Scheffhold, Uwe 1964 M55 TuS Meersburg 37:40,8
66. 240 Saretzki, Roger 1964 M55 Weisweil Runners 37:52,5
67. 408 Walter, Franz 1953 M70 SG Niederwangen 37:57,2
68. 599 Becker, Hubert 1961 M60 TV Markdorf 38:02,4
69. 171 König, Markus 1997 Männer 38:28,5
70. 154 Hermle, Berthold 1955 M65 TV Markdorf 38:43,3
71. 238 Rudd, Reginald 1952 M70 ASC Konstanz 41:24,6
72. 129 Ellem, Craig 1962 M60 ACE Road Runners 41:41,8
73. 246 Schuetze, Daniel 1976 M45 43:52,0
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Hauptlauf Altersklssen
Frauen

1. 138 Gertis, Michaela 1994 w LG Hohenfels 29:37,9
2. 145 Großeaschoff, Judith 1997 w ASC Konstanz 30:07,4
3. 106 Beisel, Saskia 1996 w ASC Konstanz 30:19,2
4. 234 Rohr, Kerstin 1996 w ASC Konstanz 35:28,8
5. 383 Vaupel, Pia 1994 w TSV Rauschenberg 36:05,2
6. 442 Zolg, Caroline 1999 w ASC Konstanz 36:06,6
7. 250 Breichler, Kati 2002 w TSV Aach-Linz 43:25,8

W30
1. 190 Moser, Svenja 1993 w FH-Runningzone Pfullendorf 31:33,5
2. 155 Hermle, Rebecca 1989 w ASC Konstanz 34:59,1

W35
1. 150 Hagemeister, Leonie 1988 w 41:44,5

W45
1. 227 Rauscher, Martina 1977 w 37:23,5

W50
1. 241 Saretzki, Tanja 1971 w LG Hohenfels 32:01,0
2. 173 Konradt, Larysa 1970 w LG Hohenfels 35:44,1

W55
1. 158 Hirschle, Heike 1967 w TG Stockach 34:06,7
2. 239 Salatino, Isolde 1966 w Schützenverein Herdwangen 37:21,5
3. 333 Steinert, Silvia 1964 w Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 39:08,2

Männer
1. 151 Hänze, Niklas 1995 m TV Konstanz 24:07,9
2. 180 Lohfink, Thomas 2001 m TV Konstanz 25:32,0
3. 198 Nykiel, Paul 1997 m 26:05,6
4. 596 Reihn, Maximilian 1997 m ASC Konstanz 27:06,1
5. 125 Dörr, Johannes 2001 m ASC Konstanz 27:20,0
6. 161 Hoffmann, Patrick 1995 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 27:58,4
7. 252 Braun, Konstantin 1996 m 28:40,4
8. 436 Zähringer, Moritz 2001 m LG Radolfzell 29:15,0
9. 135 Flöhrmann, Louis 1997 m ASC Konstanz 30:03,7
10. 104 Begeer, Tobias 1995 m ASC Konstanz 30:05,9
11. 594 Van Outtshoorn, Marcel 1994 m ASC Konstanz 30:19,9
12. 589 Bröckers, Ben 2005 m 34:57,2
13. 582 Vogler, Daniel 1996 m TV Konstanz 34:59,6
14. 162 Hörtner, Tim 2009 m TuS Meersburg 35:14,1
15. 171 König, Markus 1997 m 38:28,5

M30
1. 235 Röser, Florian 1993 m TV Konstanz 23:57,4

2. 424 Weich, Christian 1990 m ASC Konstanz 28:02,4
3. 130 Exner, Benjamin 1989 m PV Triathlon TG Witten 30:23,1
4. 230 Rick, Michael 1989 m SV Reichenau 32:54,7
5. 164 Kanz, Julian 1991 m Linzgau Runner 32:57,3
6. 115 Bruttel, Ulrich 1989 m 33:34,1
7. 108 Bernreuther, Marco 1993 m 36:33,3

M35
1. 232 Ries, Patrick 1988 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 26:31,1
2. 189 Moser, Kai 1987 m FH-Runningzone Pfullendorf 27:28,3
3. 101 Achilles, Jens 1988 m ASC Konstanz 29:58,9
4. 177 Lauble, Manuel 1985 m 30:24,9



44. Hegau-Bodensee Crosslaufserie 2022 / 2023       II. Meersburg
Gesamtergebnisliste 11.12.2022 14:23:15
5. 195 Nawrocki, Franz 1988 m 31:43,4
6. 251 Anhorn, Benjamin 1988 m 35:36,3

M40
1. 593 Kestler, Sebastian 1983 m LG Welfen 26:49,6
2. 186 Maurer, Sergej 1981 m StTV Singen 27:09,5
3. 595 Specker, Christian 1983 m LT Zoznegg 28:19,9
4. 116 Buchty, Andreas 1979 m 29:55,7
5. 592 Hofmann, Dirk 1983 m 30:09,1
6. 121 Cimander, Stefan 1979 m ASC Konstanz 30:13,0
7. 126 Dreyer, Stefan 1982 m 33:56,4
8. 231 Riedel, Simon 1982 m 35:02,0
9. 579 Meichle, Stefan 1982 m 36:31,2

M45
1. 120 Camilletti, Oscar 1976 m LV Winterthur 25:37,0
2. 590 Kramm, Maximilian 1975 m 29:18,2
3. 183 Maier, Sascha 1974 m TSV Bodman 29:51,6
4. 117 Buhl, Stefan 1976 m LG Radolfzell 31:47,9
5. 152 Hasel, Hans-Peter 1977 m ACE Roadrunners 32:24,1
6. 133 Fischer, Mario 1977 m Campinghof Salem 33:08,4
7. 181 Mader, Michael 1976 m 34:11,2
8. 343 Strack, Thomas 1977 m TuS Meersburg 35:41,6
9. 185 Mathieu, Alexandre 1974 m 35:51,5
10. 246 Schuetze, Daniel 1976 m 43:52,0

M50
1. 591 Scholz, Dieter 1972 m ASC Konstanz 26:57,1
2. 223 Patone, Lorenzo 1971 m TG Stockach 28:00,9
3. 598 Bücker, Jürgen 1970 m SV Reichenau 29:49,5
4. 137 Gern, Ludger 1970 m Campinghof Salem 31:25,4
5. 349 Strittmatter, Michael 1972 m LG Radolfzell 31:46,7
6. 334 Stephan, Bernd 1971 m TuS Meersburg 32:17,7
7. 360 Treiber, Jan 1971 m FIT FOR FUN Owingen 32:46,7
8. 587 Otey, Rodrigo 1972 m TuS Immenstaad 33:03,5
9. 146 Grube, Norbert 1969 m 35:23,5

M55
1. 339 Stöß, Jürgen 1966 m ASC Konstanz 30:16,0
2. 586 Stäb, Michael 1965 m LT Unterkirnach 31:59,3
3. 597 Wintersig, Markus 1965 m SV Reichenau 32:27,1
4. 192 Müller, Patrick 1968 m TV Reutin Lauftreff Lindau 33:36,7
5. 249 Skowronek, Winne 1967 m StTV Singen 33:52,6
6. 319 Steinert, Michael 1965 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 37:13,8
7. 253 Scheffhold, Uwe 1964 m TuS Meersburg 37:40,8
8. 240 Saretzki, Roger 1964 m Weisweil Runners 37:52,5

M60
1. 224 Penert, Juergen 1961 m Kraichgau Triathlon 33:11,3
2. 147 Günthner, Albert 1959 m FC Reichenbach 37:25,8
3. 599 Becker, Hubert 1961 m TV Markdorf 38:02,4
4. 129 Ellem, Craig 1962 m ACE Road Runners 41:41,8

M65
1. 584 Kollmer, Hanjo 1956 m 32:15,7
2. 404 Waldschütz, Andreas 1958 m 33:13,5
3. 154 Hermle, Berthold 1955 m TV Markdorf 38:43,3

M70
1. 408 Walter, Franz 1953 m SG Niederwangen 37:57,2
2. 238 Rudd, Reginald 1952 m ASC Konstanz 41:24,6

Anzahl: 171


